

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 495/2024

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Its Additional Chief Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Megha Sharma for Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG Mr. S.P. Singh Rajawat, Assistant G.C. for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

18/02/2025

1. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has filed an application for taking subsequent development on record. He also submits that the respondents/non-petitioners have not complied the order passed by this Hon'ble Court. Learned counsel for respondent while referring order dated 22.06.2024 submits that the relevant examination has been postponed.
2. The counsel for respondent is directed to file aforesaid order with affidavit of Officer In-charge.
3. List this matter on 10.03.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J