

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 495/2024

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Its Additional Chief Secretary,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Jain through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma for Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

09/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through V.C. and prayed that one week's time may be granted as the matter is pending before the Division Bench.

List after two weeks

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J