

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 495/2024

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Its Additional Chief Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Himanshu Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhunesh sharma, AAG with Mr. Vishnu Dutt Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/05/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State submits that this contempt petition has been filed by the petitioner alleging non-compliance of interim order, which is no longer in force as it has specifically been withdrawn by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner although, does not dispute that the interim order has also been vacated, yet prayer has been made for time to seek instructions in this regard.

List this matter after six weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J