

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 495/2024  
CNR: RJHC020461532024 | URN: CCP / 540U / 2024

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Its Additional Chief Secretary,  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |              |
|-------------------|---|--------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None Present |
| For Respondent(s) | : | None Present |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**22/08/2026**

None appears for parties.

The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J